## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2636199

			PATENT	
Signature:		/SPBurr/	/SPBurr/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN P. BURR	STEPHEN P. BURR	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		790_237	790_237	
Audress Line 4:	SYR/	ACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		OX 7068		
Correspondent Name		R & BROWN		
-		Mail when the email attempt is unsue	ccessful.	
Email: tpreston@burrandbrown.com				
Phone:		233-8300		
Fax Number:	(315)	233-8320		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Application Number:		14050760		
Property Type		Nu	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
State/Country: Postal Code:	FRANCE			
City:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT "LE PONANT D"			
			IN ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Name:	71	AT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET A		
RECEIVING PARTY I			<u> </u>	
PIERRE MOLLER			11/07/2013	
PHILIPPE GILET			11/07/2013	
ANNE-LAURE BAVE	NCOVE		11/07/2013	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J(		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	

502590020

## REEL: 031712 FRAME: 0863

Data	
Dale	-

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif

source=Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention:	IN-SERIES ELECTRICAL CONNECTION OF LIGHT-EMITTING NANOWIRES	

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- [ ] The attached application, or
- [X] United States application or PCT International Application Number 14/050,760 filed on October 10,2013

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

**ASSIGNMENT:** In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned. the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Address of Assignee:	25 Rue Leblanc - Bâtiment « Le Ponant D » 75015 PARIS — France

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: BAVENCOVE Anne-La	aure Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: GILET Philippe Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: MOLLER Pierre Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):

BURR & BROWN	Customer No.: 025191
P.O. Box 7068	Telephone: (315) 233-8300
Syracuse, NY 13261-7068	Facsimile: (315) 233-8320